NTBRS INVITES TENDERS

The Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society (NTBRS) invites sealed quotations from all visual media companies for the right to telecast the world famous **Nehru Trophy Boat Race**. This year the annual water jamboree is celebrating the 61 st year of its commencement on 10 th of August 2013 in Alleppey, Kerala.

Please Note: • The successful bidder will get the sole right for the live telecast – other than the national network Doordarshan. • The highest bidder will be called for a personal meeting with the authorities. • Detailed terms and conditions of the bid is available in the website. **www.nehrutrophy.nic.in**

Sd/-

Chairman NTBRS & District Collector, Alappuzha

See next page for detailed terms and conditions

61TH NEHRU TROPHY BOAT RACE 2013 LIVE TELECAST QUOTATION / BID NOTICE

No. H/3333/13/NTBR

Date: 26/06/2013

SL. NO.	ITEM	CATEGORY	DURATION
1.	Live Telecast of 61th Nehru Trophy Boat Race which will Be held on 10 th August 2013 at Punnamada Lake, Alappuzha, Kerala	Acerdited Satellite Channels	10 th August 2013 2 p.m to 6 p.m

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Doordarshan has the uninterrupted right for Live Telecast the event.
- 2. The bidders should produce demand draft worth Rs. 10,000/- in favour of the Secretary, Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society & Revenue Divisional Officer, Alappuzha payable at Alleppey prior to one hour at the time of auction to the Secretary.
- 3. The auction will be conducted at 12 noon on 25/07/2013 at the office of the undersigned.
- 4. The auction will be commenced in the presence of the bidders and temporarily fixed on the highest bidder. The quotation received within stipulated time will be opened thereafter if the amount in the quotation is higher than the bid amount the bid will be cancelled and the highest quotation will be accepted.
- 5. The bidders or institutions will remit the entire amount within 48 hours on confirmation of the auction. before the Secretary, Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society & Revenue Divisional Officer, Alappuzha. Otherwise re-auction will be conducted and the total loss incurred in this regard will be recouped from the concerned.
- 6. The Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society will provide the following arrangements to the bidder.
 - a) Temporary wooden tower for DTH unit (2ft. height)
 b) Wooden platforms (2 mtr length x 2 mtr breadth x 1.8 mtr height) at the following places for installing camera.

(1)	Ponjikkara		1
(2)	V.I.P. Pavilion	-	2
(3)	Island	-	1
(4)	Near Kurissupalli	-	. 1
(5)	Starting Point	-	2

- 7. The final decision will be taken by the Chairman, Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society & District Collector, Alappuzha.
- 8. The highest bidder shall execute an agreement in stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- before the Chairman, Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society & District Collector, Alappuzha within two days from the date of auction.

Secretary,

Nehru Trophy Boat Race Society & Revenue Divisional Officer, Alappuzha.

Phone Nos.

: 0477 - 2263441, 2260320

Mobile

: 9447495002, 9287983701

Fax

: 0477 - 2263441

E-mail:

nehrutrophyboatrace@yahoo.com